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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

SUNDAY
12 MAR 2023

RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 76	 Splendid Fella	 60	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 14.8%	 Y Singh	 7.1%
2	 	 Question Of Faith	 60	 [	 2]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 P V Lafferty	 11.3%
3	 8	 Hunza Road	 60	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa (2.5)	 10.9%	 M L Roberts	 12.3%
4	 	 Monks Throne	 60	 [	 4]	 J Gates	 6.6%	 D W Moore	 15.1%
5	 0462	 Railroad	 60	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 M L Roberts	 12.3%
6	 2	 Warrior Of Royalty	 60	 [	 6]	 R Khathi	 6.6%	 N Kotzen	 5.1%
7	 	 Seeking The Sky	 60	 [	 7]	 A Arries	 7.5%	 G S Kotzen	 10.8%
8	 4	 Ubisika	 60	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 12.3%	 M D Miller	 12.6%
9	 	 Lightning Jimmy	 60	 [	 9]	 C F Dicken	 6.5%	 S S Ngcobo	 0.0%
10	 9	 Almond Butter	 60	 [	10]	 T Godden	 9.7%	 M D Miller	 12.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 6	 Warrior Of Royalty

	 2	 Question Of Faith
	 8	 Ubisika
	 5	 Railroad

1	 Splendid Fella	 1:01.16
5	 Railroad	 1:02.57
10	Almond Butter	 1:03.18

Race Preview: Warrior Of Royalty put in a forward showing on debut up the straight at Hollywood-
bets Scottsville. If he enjoys the turn he should have a fair chance at the win. He had Ubisika and 
Railroad beaten in that but the latter made improvement to finish second last time and could get 
closer. Ubisika didn’t have the best of draws on debut and could be dangerous, however. There are 
first-timers in the hunt and it could pay to follow the betting moves closely. Question Of Faith is by 
exciting sire Erupt and has drawn well on debut - watch out!

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 44522	 Majestic Reign	 60	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 9.7%	 P B Muscutt	 12.9%
2	 493294	 Power Star	 60	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 D I Campbell	 5.9%
3	 6	 Golden Peace	 60	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.5%
4	 	 Roy’s Licorice	 60	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 9.6%	 K Naidoo	 8.2%
5	 	 Safe Space	 60	 [	 5]	 A Arries	 7.5%	 G S Kotzen	 10.8%
6	 	 Sporty Roy	 60	 [	 6]	 T Gumede	 5.2%	 K Naidoo	 8.2%
7	 0055	 Flaming Drum	 60	 [	 7]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 D R Drier	 13.4%
8	 386	 Mister Lincoln	 60	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 12.3%	 G B Puller	 10.4%
9	 925	 Sir Cedric	 60	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 10.5%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
10	 0	 Cometh The War	 60	 [	10]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 P B Muscutt	 12.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	3	 Golden Peace

	 1	 Majestic Reign
	 8	 Mister Lincoln
	 7	 Flaming Drum

2	 Power Star	 17% 1	 Majestic Reign	 33%
2	 Power Star	 20%

2	 Power Star	 1:24.82
7	 Flaming Drum	 1:24.90
1	 Majestic Reign	 1:25.76
8	 Mister Lincoln	 1:26.09
9	 Sir Cedric	 1:26.60

Race Preview: All eyes will probably be on Golden Peace who made his debut in the Western Cape. 
He showed promise in that sprint and is probably looking for this longer distance. However, he may 
just need his first local outing back from a break and he is trying the turn. Majestic Reign is knocking 
hard at the door and after finding just one better in his last two could go on to open his account. Super 
Fast who finished behind him has come out to frank his last form line. Mister Lincoln was only 1.65 
lengths off Majestic Reign when negotiating a wide draw. Flaming Drum can also make a race of it.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1800m
1	 456456	 Tommy The Kidd	 60	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 8.1%	 M J Odendaal	 6.4%
2	 09974	 Terra Sante	 60	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.8%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
3	 663832	 Gimme Gorgeous	 60	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 D C Howells	 7.9%
4	 732	 Dontstopmenow	 60	 [	 4]	 R Khathi	 6.6%	 W A Nel	 9.9%
5	 234033	 Duke Of Africa	 60	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 F Robinson	 6.2%
6	 6	 Jukkel Stukkel	 60	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 6.6%	 L W Goosen	 9.0%
7	 253203	 Johnny’s Hope	 60	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 P B Muscutt	 12.9%
8	 050668	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 10.5%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
9	 847	 Valerian Night	 60	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 9.7%	 P B Muscutt	 12.9%
10	 525236	 Triton	 60	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 12.3%	 C Hewitson	 10.1%
11	 665222	 La Dreamer	 56.5	 [	11]	 S Hlengwa (2.5)	 10.9%	 T Pretorius	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 4	 Dontstopmenow

	 3	 Gimme Gorgeous
	 5	 Duke Of Africa
	 7	 Johnny’s Hope

7	 Johnny’s Hope	 33%
10	Triton	 24%
11	La Dreamer	 17%
4	 Dontstopmenow	 17%

4	 Dontstopmenow	 67%
5	 Duke Of Africa	 50%
10	Triton	 50%

5	 Duke Of Africa	 1:49.03
10	Triton	 1:49.52
11	La Dreamer	 1:51.08
4	 Dontstopmenow	 1:51.45
8	 Gijima Mfana	 1:51.51

Race Preview: Dontstopmenow was beaten by Blazing Light who finally got it right last time. Time 
will tell how good the form line is but Dontstopmenow may be looking for the turf and can open 
his account having drawn well. Duke Of Africa battled to get going in time and finished two lengths 
behind the former. He could get closer on the turf this time. Gimme Gorgeous has run two good local 
races. He has tried to go start to finish at Hollywoodbets Scottsville and could appreciate this track 
with its shorter run-in. Johnny’s Hope did a lot better when dropped to a more suitable trip last time.

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 141454	 Meet At The George	 59	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.3%
2	 853245	 Area Fifty One	 55	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 9.7%	 M D Miller	 12.6%
3	 332222	 Lucky Miss	 53.5	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 D C Howells	 7.9%
4	 036212	 Desert Rose	 55	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.5%
5	 472110	 Magical Java	 52	 [	 5]	 M V’rensburg	 8.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.5%
6	 767276	 Love Bomb	 57.5	 [	 6]	 A Arries	 7.5%	 F Robinson	 6.2%
7	 182206	 Woodland Retreat	 61.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 12.3%	 M D Miller	 12.6%
8	 570678	 Kailene	 60	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 M L Roberts	 12.3%
9	 313614	 Mvulazana	 54	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 14.8%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
10	 331563	 Macara	 61	 [	10]	 K Matsunyane	 10.5%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
11	 262470	 Oh So Squishy	 59	 [	11]	 J Gates	 6.6%	 L W Goosen	 9.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Desert Rose

	 3	 Lucky Miss
	 1	 Meet At The George
	 10	Macara

9	 Mvulazana	 60%
5	 Magical Java	 50%
10	Macara	 48%
8	 Kailene	 44%
3	 Lucky Miss	 38%

4	 Desert Rose	 67%
7	 Woodland Retreat	 67%
8	 Kailene	 57%
3	 Lucky Miss	 52%
5	 Magical Java	 48%

6	 Love Bomb	 1:21.48
1	 Meet At The George	 1:21.98
10	Macara	 1:22.03
11	Oh So Squishy	 1:22.44
3	 Lucky Miss	 1:22.62

Race Preview: Desert Rose has matured and may be ready to put some ordinary form at this venue, 
behind her. She put in strong performances in the Western Cape and her last form line has shown up 
two winners. Lucky Miss has been anything but lucky. She has run second four times in a row but 
could finally get the race run to suit. She has won at this venue. Rested Meet At The George held 
form off a career high rating but has dropped a point and has drawn well. She loves the track and trip. 
Macara wasn’t disgraced against males last time but has drawn wide. Most are useful-competitive 
race.

RACE  5	 8:50 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 018170	 Imposing	 55	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 M L Roberts	 12.3%
2	 635376	 Spydas Corner	 53.5	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 14.8%	 D C Howells	 7.9%
3	 622109	 Sashay Away	 55.5	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 9.7%	 P B Muscutt	 12.9%
4	 037569	 Val D’orcia	 59	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 10.5%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.9%
5	 071914	 Priceless Ruler	 58	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 D R Drier	 13.4%
6	 223490	 It’s About Time	 52.5	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 6.6%	 L W Goosen	 9.0%
7	 330000	 Smorgasbord	 60.5	 [	 7]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.9%
8	 411616	 Queue Wing	 53.5	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.8%	 G B Puller	 10.4%
9	 191497	 Ishnana	 58	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa (2.5)	 10.9%	 G B Puller	 10.4%
10	 464349	 Vaseem	 58	 [	10]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 9.6%	 P V Lafferty	 11.3%
11	 050043	 Pearl Of Asia	 59	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 12.3%	 R A Hill	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Val D’orcia

	 7	 Smorgasbord
	 1	 Imposing
	 10	Vaseem

8	 Queue Wing	 58%
3	 Sashay Away	 52%
4	 Val D’orcia	 50%
2	 Spydas Corner	 33%
1	 Imposing	 33%

10	Vaseem	 56%
4	 Val D’orcia	 50%
1	 Imposing	 50%
3	 Sashay Away	 48%
7	 Smorgasbord	 42%

9	 Ishnana	 1:07.52
2	 Spydas Corner	 1:07.87
7	 Smorgasbord	 1:08.20
11	Pearl Of Asia	 1:08.55
3	 Sashay Away	 1:09.04

Race Preview: This Pinnacle Stakes race is worthy of Graded status. Val D’orcia has battled a bit 
recently but is back at the venue where he scored a Grade 2 win last year. He could relish being back 
and hasn’t drawn badly again. Stablemate Smorgasbord’s recent form is also way below his best but 
he is best weighted and has log-leading rider Keagan de Melo in the irons - must be watched. Impos-
ing is the only three-year-old and one who has run with the best of the best in the Western Cape. He 
has draw No 1 and could make them all run hard. This could be the ideal race for Vaseem and Pearl 
Of Asia

RACE  6	 9:25 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 222666	 Naarah	 62	 [	 1]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 9.6%	 P V Lafferty	 11.3%
2	 546311	 Calulo	 58	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 M L Roberts	 12.3%
3	 071449	 Sweet Symphony	 54.5	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 9.7%	 M D Miller	 12.6%
4	 634115	 Get In The Q	 53.5	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 M Dixon	 12.6%
5	 081332	 Amarandi	 54.5	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 10.5%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 4.3%
6	 411311	 Addiena	 55.5	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa (2.5)	 10.9%	 G B Puller	 10.4%
7	 116750	 Sting Ray	 52	 [	 7]	 N Patel	 2.0%	 M N Prinsloo	 5.5%
8	 129065	 Sabatini	 56	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 12.3%	 M D Miller	 12.6%
9	 11436	 Russian Doll	 55.5	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 M L Roberts	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Naarah

	 2	 Calulo
	 4	 Get In The Q
	 5	 Amarandi

2	 Calulo	 47%
3	 Sweet Symphony	 33%
4	 Get In The Q	 33%
8	 Sabatini	 33%
5	 Amarandi	 27%

4	 Get In The Q	 58%
6	 Addiena	 52%
7	 Sting Ray	 50%
1	 Naarah	 44%
2	 Calulo	 39%

1	 Naarah	 0:56.02
7	 Sting Ray	 0:56.62
6	 Addiena	 0:56.72
2	 Calulo	 0:56.87
5	 Amarandi	 0:56.88

Race Preview: Naarah has been racing in much stronger races and rates the one to watch after 
needing her last start. She has draw No 1 to boot. Calulo is the track-and-trip specialist and she is 
going for a three timer. She has drawn alongside Naarah and should make it difficult. Get In The 
Q beat Calulo by three lengths previously but is 3kg worse off. She is a bit better than her last run 
against males and needs to be considered. Amarandi was only just pipped by Calulo last time and is 
2kg better off. She is knocking hard at the door. Addiena has been a revelation on the poly and could 
bring it to the turf.

RACE  7	 10:00 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 143287	 Trafalgar Square	 56.5	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 14.8%	 D S Bosch	 9.7%
2	 417833	 Slim Jannie	 60.5	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 M L Roberts	 12.3%
3	 584124	 Trade War	 57	 [	 3]	 R Khathi	 6.6%	 N Kotzen	 5.1%
4	 466397	 Ovation	 56.5	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 9.6%	 K Naidoo	 8.2%
5	 114245	 One Too Many	 58	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 10.5%	 K Naidoo	 8.2%
6	 531514	 Covert Operator	 57	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.9%
7	 505257	 Cavalieri	 58	 [	 7]	 M V’rensburg	 8.1%	 M J Odendaal	 6.4%
8	 427121	 Purple Operator	 60	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 D C Howells	 7.9%
9	 822141	 Gimme A Rainbow	 60.5	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 12.3%	 C Hewitson	 10.1%
10	 172416	 Philispiel	 59	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa (2.5)	 10.9%	 M L Roberts	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 3	 Trade War

	 2	 Slim Jannie
	 7	 Cavalieri
	 10	Philispiel

3	 Trade War	 56%
1	 Trafalgar Square	 44%
10	Philispiel	 33%
5	 One Too Many	 33%
7	 Cavalieri	 19%

10	Philispiel	 52%
6	 Covert Operator	 39%
5	 One Too Many	 33%
8	 Purple Operator	 33%
1	 Trafalgar Square	 27%

5	 One Too Many	 0:56.21
9	 Gimme A Rainbow	 0:56.57
1	 Trafalgar Square	 0:56.63
6	 Covert Operator	 0:56.63
8	 Purple Operator	 0:57.00

Race Preview: Another competitive heat. Trade War did well off wide draws at this venue previously 
and perhaps just needed his last run. The drop in distance may be the only worry. Slim Jannie is 
proven over the distance and did finish ahead of Trade War last time but should have more of a task 
at these weights. Watch out for Cavalieri who seems better over a bit further. He could enjoy a fast 
run race and could be the value proposition. Philispiel won well the last time he raced on the turf 
here. Gimme A Rainbow has been in good form on the poly and could be dangerous. Most have 
claims.

SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (TURF TRACK)

1400m
2000m

1600m
1800m

2200m

2400m

1200m

1000m

2900m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m. WINNING POST

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 76	出色小子	Splendid Fella	 60	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 14.8%	 亚达兴	 7.1%
2	 	自信问题	Question Of Faith	 60	 [	 2]	 基根	 19.7%	 拉夫迪	 11.3%
3	 8	汉查路	 Hunza Road	 60	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦(2.5)	10.9%	 罗拨士	 12.3%
4	 	王位	 Monks Throne	 60	 [	 4]	 杰凯奇	 6.6%	 摩尔	 15.1%
5	 0462	铁路	 Railroad	 60	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 罗拨士	 12.3%
6	 2	皇战士	 Warrior Of Royalty	 60	 [	 6]	 柯昔	 6.6%	 高森	 5.1%
7	 	看天	 Seeking The Sky	 60	 [	 7]	 艾雷斯	 7.5%	 科森	 10.8%
8	 4	乌比斯卡	Ubisika	 60	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 12.3%	 M米勒	 12.6%
9	 	闪电吉米	Lightning Jimmy	 60	 [	 9]	 狄肯	 6.5%	 科博	 0.0%
10	 9	奶油杏仁	Almond Butter	 60	 [	10]	 古德恩	 9.7%	 M米勒	 12.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 6	 皇战士

	 2	 自信问题

	 8	 乌比斯卡

	 5	 铁路

1	 出色小子	1:01.16
5	 铁路	 1:02.57
10	奶油杏仁	1:03.18

赛事预览: “皇战士”首战力拼到底表现令人瞩目，若能保持佳状今获胜不难。“乌比斯
卡”首战排位欠理想，上阵此程有机会雪耻。“铁路”上役赛事获得亚军大有进步，今值

得留意。“自信问题”种系优良，于此场合不容错失。

第  2场	 7:05 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 44522	伟大统治	Majestic Reign	 60	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 9.7%	 玛斯卡	 12.9%
2	 493294	力量之星	Power Star	 60	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 康贝尔	 5.9%
3	 6	黄金和平	Golden Peace	 60	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 9.8%	 邵嘉辉	 14.5%
4	 	力克莱斯	Roy’s Licorice	 60	 [	 4]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	 9.6%	 纳都	 8.2%
5	 	安全地带	Safe Space	 60	 [	 5]	 艾雷斯	 7.5%	 科森	 10.8%
6	 	雷伊健将	Sporty Roy	 60	 [	 6]	 古米德	 5.2%	 纳都	 8.2%
7	 0055	火焰鼓王	Flaming Drum	 60	 [	 7]	 基根	 19.7%	 德里尔	 13.4%
8	 386	林肯先生	Mister Lincoln	 60	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 12.3%	 布勒	 10.4%
9	 925	希德利	 Sir Cedric	 60	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 10.5%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
10	 0	科梅战争	Cometh The War	 60	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 玛斯卡	 12.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	3	 黄金和平

	 1	 伟大统治

	 8	 林肯先生

	 7	 火焰鼓王

2	 力量之星	 17% 1	 伟大统治	 33%
2	 力量之星	 20%

2	 力量之星	1:24.82
7	 火焰鼓王	1:24.90
1	 伟大统治	1:25.76
8	 林肯先生	1:26.09
9	 希德利	 1:26.60

赛事预览: “黄金和平”首战后已渐露头角，上阵此程随时能胜。“伟大统治”一直徘徊在

胜利边缘，今有机会争胜。“林肯先生”与“火焰鼓王”于此场合状态均理想，皆可争得

一席之位，值得考虑。

第  3场	 7:40 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1800公尺
1	 456456	汤米小子	Tommy The Kidd	 60	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 8.1%	 欧登达	 6.4%
2	 09974	泰拉圣特	Terra Sante	 60	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 9.8%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
3	 663832	保持优雅	Gimme Gorgeous	 60	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 霍威尔	 7.9%
4	 732	发热光芒	Dontstopmenow	 60	 [	 4]	 柯昔	 6.6%	 奈尔	 9.9%
5	 234033	非洲公爵	Duke Of Africa	 60	 [	 5]	 基根	 19.7%	 罗宾森	 6.2%
6	 6	祖克图克	 Jukkel Stukkel	 60	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 6.6%	 古森	 9.0%
7	 253203	强尼愿望	 Johnny’s Hope	 60	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 玛斯卡	 12.9%
8	 050668	奇迹马	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 10.5%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
9	 847	瓦乐联	 Valerian Night	 60	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 9.7%	 玛斯卡	 12.9%
10	 525236	特利顿	 Triton	 60	 [	10]	 穆礼	 12.3%	 何伟森	 10.1%
11	 665222	美梦使者	La Dreamer	 56.5	 [	11]	 赫伦瓦(2.5)	10.9%	 毕托利	 0.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 4	 发热光芒

	 3	 保持优雅

	 5	 非洲公爵

	 7	 强尼愿望

7	 强尼愿望	 33%
10	特利顿	 24%
11	美梦使者	 17%
4	 发热光芒	 17%

4	 发热光芒	 67%
5	 非洲公爵	 50%
10	特利顿	 50%

5	 非洲公爵	1:49.03
10	特利顿	 1:49.52
11	美梦使者	1:51.08
4	 发热光芒	1:51.45
8	 奇迹马	 1:51.51

赛事预览: “发热光芒”上阵草地赛较理想，今排位佳力足打开胜利之门。“非洲公爵”已

循序渐进，上阵此赛程可跑得接近。“保持优雅”挑战此跑道甚合适，今能一放到底。

“强尼愿望”前仗降级作战表现更佳，于此程有望争得位置。

第  4场	 8:15 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 141454	相见乔治	Meet At The George	 59	 [	 1]	 基根	 19.7%	 金米亚	 15.3%
2	 853245	五十一区	Area Fifty One	 55	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 9.7%	 M米勒	 12.6%
3	 332222	好运小姐	Lucky Miss	 53.5	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 霍威尔	 7.9%
4	 036212	沙漠玫瑰	Desert Rose	 55	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 9.8%	 邵嘉辉	 14.5%
5	 472110	魔术佳娃	Magical Java	 52	 [	 5]	 李诚邦	 8.1%	 邵嘉辉	 14.5%
6	 767276	爱情炸弹	Love Bomb	 57.5	 [	 6]	 艾雷斯	 7.5%	 罗宾森	 6.2%
7	 182206	乌园奇迹	Woodland Retreat	 61.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 12.3%	 M米勒	 12.6%
8	 570678	凯林	 Kailene	 60	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 罗拨士	 12.3%
9	 313614	乌鲁加纳	Mvulazana	 54	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 14.8%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
10	 331563	马卡拉	 Macara	 61	 [	10]	 马雅尼	 10.5%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
11	 262470	软软包	 Oh So Squishy	 59	 [	11]	 杰凯奇	 6.6%	 古森	 9.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	 沙漠玫瑰

	 3	 好运小姐

	 1	 相见乔治

	 10	马卡拉

9	 乌鲁加纳	 60%
5	 魔术佳娃	 50%
10	马卡拉	 48%
8	 凯林	 44%
3	 好运小姐	 38%

4	 沙漠玫瑰	 67%
7	 乌园奇迹	 67%
8	 凯林	 57%
3	 好运小姐	 52%
5	 魔术佳娃	 48%

6	 爱情炸弹	1:21.48
1	 相见乔治	1:21.98
10	马卡拉	 1:22.03
11	软软包	 1:22.44
3	 好运小姐	1:22.62

赛事预览: “沙漠玫瑰”越战越勇，于此场合已备战充足，有机会夺魁。“好运小姐”一直

力求突出，今上阵此程加分不少，非冠即亚。“相见乔治”乃此地同程专家，休战复出可

令人满意。“马卡拉”前仗排位外栏，今有望拼入榜内。

第  5场	 8:50 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 018170	气势磅礴	 Imposing	 55	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 罗拨士	 12.3%
2	 635376	拜达斯	 Spydas Corner	 53.5	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 14.8%	 霍威尔	 7.9%
3	 622109	华丽转身	Sashay Away	 55.5	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 9.7%	 玛斯卡	 12.9%
4	 037569	瓦欧西亚	Val D’orcia	 59	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 10.5%	 J维伦	 14.9%
5	 071914	无价法则	Priceless Ruler	 58	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 德里尔	 13.4%
6	 223490	就是现在	 It’s About Time	 52.5	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 6.6%	 古森	 9.0%
7	 330000	斯摩加宝	Smorgasbord	 60.5	 [	 7]	 基根	 19.7%	 J维伦	 14.9%
8	 411616	齐飞	 Queue Wing	 53.5	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 9.8%	 布勒	 10.4%
9	 191497	伊斯娜娜	 Ishnana	 58	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦(2.5)	10.9%	 布勒	 10.4%
10	 464349	瓦新	 Vaseem	 58	 [	10]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	 9.6%	 拉夫迪	 11.3%
11	 050043	亚洲珍珠	Pearl Of Asia	 59	 [	11]	 穆礼	 12.3%	 罗希尔	 10.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	 瓦欧西亚

	 7	 斯摩加宝

	 1	 气势磅礴

	 10	瓦新

8	 齐飞	 58%
3	 华丽转身	 52%
4	 瓦欧西亚	 50%
2	 拜达斯	 33%
1	 气势磅礴	 33%

10	瓦新	 56%
4	 瓦欧西亚	 50%
1	 气势磅礴	 50%
3	 华丽转身	 48%
7	 斯摩加宝	 42%

9	 伊斯娜娜	1:07.52
2	 拜达斯	 1:07.87
7	 斯摩加宝	1:08.20
11	亚洲珍珠	1:08.55
3	 华丽转身	1:09.04

赛事预览: “瓦欧西亚”返战至佳赛程排位理想，有机会突围而出。“斯摩加宝”驮重理

想，加上有此骑师助阵难被超越。“气势磅礴”排位优势明显，值得多加关注。“瓦新”

上阵此程甚合适，有望争得一席之位。

第  6场	 9:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 222666	娜拉	 Naarah	 62	 [	 1]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	 9.6%	 拉夫迪	 11.3%
2	 546311	卡鲁洛	 Calulo	 58	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 罗拨士	 12.3%
3	 071449	甜秘密	 Sweet Symphony	 54.5	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 9.7%	 M米勒	 12.6%
4	 634115	跟大队	 Get In The Q	 53.5	 [	 4]	 基根	 19.7%	 狄克逊	 12.6%
5	 081332	艾玛朗迪	Amarandi	 54.5	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 10.5%	 巴登赫	 4.3%
6	 411311	阿迪纳	 Addiena	 55.5	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦(2.5)	10.9%	 布勒	 10.4%
7	 116750	魔鬼鱼	 Sting Ray	 52	 [	 7]	 帕特尔	 2.0%	 普林斯鲁	 5.5%
8	 129065	萨巴蒂尼	Sabatini	 56	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 12.3%	 M米勒	 12.6%
9	 11436	俄国娃娃	Russian Doll	 55.5	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 罗拨士	 12.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	 娜拉

	 2	 卡鲁洛

	 4	 跟大队

	 5	 艾玛朗迪

2	 卡鲁洛	 47%
3	 甜秘密	 33%
4	 跟大队	 33%
8	 萨巴蒂尼	 33%
5	 艾玛朗迪	 27%

4	 跟大队	 58%
6	 阿迪纳	 52%
7	 魔鬼鱼	 50%
1	 娜拉	 44%
2	 卡鲁洛	 39%

1	 娜拉	 0:56.02
7	 魔鬼鱼	 0:56.62
6	 阿迪纳	 0:56.72
2	 卡鲁洛	 0:56.87
5	 艾玛朗迪	0:56.88

赛事预览: “娜拉”前仗面对劲敌表现不俗，今不失为争霸分子之一。“卡鲁洛”乃此地同

程专家，今难对付。“跟大队”上役赛事力撼群驹表现亮眼，不容忽略。“艾玛朗迪”驮

重理想，上阵此程有胜算。

第  7场	 10:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 143287	特拉法卡	Trafalgar Square	 56.5	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 14.8%	 包斯奇	 9.7%
2	 417833	珍妮瘦子	Slim Jannie	 60.5	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 罗拨士	 12.3%
3	 584124	交易战争	Trade War	 57	 [	 3]	 柯昔	 6.6%	 高森	 5.1%
4	 466397	终极大奖	Ovation	 56.5	 [	 4]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	 9.6%	 纳都	 8.2%
5	 114245	太多	 One Too Many	 58	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 10.5%	 纳都	 8.2%
6	 531514	隐形操作	Covert Operator	 57	 [	 6]	 基根	 19.7%	 J维伦	 14.9%
7	 505257	卡瓦利里	Cavalieri	 58	 [	 7]	 李诚邦	 8.1%	 欧登达	 6.4%
8	 427121	紫色奇迹	Purple Operator	 60	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 霍威尔	 7.9%
9	 822141	彩虹仙子	Gimme A Rainbow	 60.5	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 12.3%	 何伟森	 10.1%
10	 172416	菲利皮尔	Philispiel	 59	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦(2.5)	10.9%	 罗拨士	 12.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 3	 交易战争

	 2	 珍妮瘦子

	 7	 卡瓦利里

	 10	菲利皮尔

3	 交易战争	 56%
1	 特拉法卡	 44%
10	菲利皮尔	 33%
5	 太多	 33%
7	 卡瓦利里	 19%

10	菲利皮尔	 52%
6	 隐形操作	 39%
5	 太多	 33%
8	 紫色奇迹	 33%
1	 特拉法卡	 27%

5	 太多	 0:56.21
9	 彩虹仙子	0:56.57
1	 特拉法卡	0:56.63
6	 隐形操作	0:56.63
8	 紫色奇迹	0:57.00

赛事预览: “交易战争”曾于此程有亮眼成绩，若能克服障碍有望再显雄风。“珍妮瘦子”

于此场合表现出色，但今需克服驮重负担。“卡瓦利里”上阵此程看似轻松，有机会入

围。“菲利皮尔”前仗于草地赛赢得精彩，值得期待。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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